H.R. No. 1407

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, In recognition of her exemplary efforts as a City of 2 Mesquite employee, Lesley Frohberg has been selected as one of the 3 quarterly honorees in the Real Texas Service Champions program; and WHEREAS, This worthwhile initiative celebrates hard-working 4 5 city employees who have distinguished themselves through their 6 dedication, professionalism, and positive attitude; and WHEREAS, A senior planner in the Planning and Development 7 Services Department, Ms. Frohberg is responsible for managing 8 private development projects, and she has played a vital role in 9 helping to amend zoning ordinances in order to address community 10 11 issues; her outstanding communication skills have made her an 12 important asset to her team; and 13 WHEREAS, On a daily basis, Lesley Frohberg renders valuable 14 assistance to her fellow citizens, and she is indeed deserving of 15 this prestigious award; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas 16 Legislature hereby congratulate Lesley Frohberg on being selected 17 18 as a Real Texas Service Champion by the City of Mesquite and extend to her sincere best wishes for continued success in her important 19 work; and, be it further 20

H.R. No. 1407

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Ms. Frohberg as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Neave Rose Bowers Crockett

H.R. No. 1407

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1407 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House